

Addendum No. 31/2017 Notice-cum-Addendum to Scheme Information Document(s)/Key Information Memorandum(s) of the Schemes of Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund

NOTICE is hereby given that the Notice-cum-Addendum No. 23/2017 dated May 23, 2017 issued by Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited (formerly known as Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd) with respect to the change in nomenclature of Birla Sun Life MIP, Birla Sun Life Monthly Income and Birla Sun Life MIP II -Savings 5 Plan ("the Scheme(s)") stands withdrawn. Necessary system related changes shall be effective from **Tuesday, August 01, 2017**.

The name of the Scheme(s) will be reinstated as under:

Sr. No.	Existing Scheme Name(s)	Revised Scheme Name(s)
1.	Birla Sun Life Long Term Accrual Fund (an Open ended Income Scheme)	Birla Sun Life MIP (an Open ended Income Scheme)
		Monthly income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus
2.	Birla Sun Life Low Duration Fund (an Open ended Income Scheme)	Birla Sun Life Monthly Income (an Open ended Income Scheme)
		Monthly income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus
3.	Birla Sun Life Credit Opportunities Fund (an Open ended Income Scheme)	Birla Sun Life MIP II -Savings 5 Plan (an Open ended Income Scheme)
		Monthly income is not assured and is subject to availability of distributable surplus

All other features including type of the scheme, investment objective, asset allocation pattern and terms and conditions of the Scheme(s) shall remain unchanged.

Accordingly, all references to the existing name of the Scheme(s) wherever appearing in the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) shall be replaced with the revised names as mentioned above.

This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID/KIM issued for the Scheme(s) read with the addenda issued thereunder.

For Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited. (formerly known as Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd.) (Investment Manager for Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

(Investment Manager for Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

Date : July 27, 2017 Place: Mumbai

Aim to achieve your goals with Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund's Systematic Investment Plan - SIP NOW! Visit sipnow.birlasunlife.com

For more information please contact:

ADITYA BIRLA SUN LIFE AMC LIMITED. (formerly known as Birla Sun Life Asset Management Company Ltd.)

(Investment Manager for Birla Sun Life Mutual Fund)

One India Bulls Centre, Tower 1, 17th Floor, Jupiter Mill Compound, 841, S.B. Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai - 400 013. Tel.: 4356 8000. Fax: 4356 8110/8111. E-mail: connect@birlasunlife.com Website: www.birlasunlife.com CIN: U65991MH1994PLC080811

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Size: 16cms (w) x 16cms (h)